FORM PTO-1595 10070 10070	)5555			ademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record t	he attached original docu	uments or copy the	ereof
1. Name(s) of conveying party/parties:	2. Name a	and address of recei	ving party	
Amanda Elizabeth Chessel	Old Or	itional Business Mac chard Road ik, New York 10504	chines Corpora	tion
Additional Names Attached? Yes X No				065 ارون
3. Nature of Conveyance	1			<b>10</b> /
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:				jc
Execution Date(s): April 15, 1998	Additional	Names Attached?	Yes	x
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s)</li> </ol>	n, the executi B. Patent	on date of the applic	cation is: Apr	
	B. Patent	on date of the applic		
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional Numbers Attac 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent hed? Yo 6. Total N involved:	on date of the applic No(s) es X No	ns and patents	
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional Numbers Attac 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be sent:	B. Patent hed? Yo 6. Total N involved:	on date of the applic No(s) es X No umber of applicatior	ns and patents	
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional Numbers Attac 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be sent: Name: Jeanine S. Ray-Yarletts	B. Patent hed? Yo 6. Total N involved: 7. Total fe	on date of the applic No(s) es X No umber of applicatior ee (37 CFR 341)	ns and patents	
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional Numbers Attac 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be sent: Name: Jeanine S. Ray-Yarletts Internal Address:	B. Patent hed? Yo 6. Total N involved: 7. Total fe	on date of the applic No(s) es X No umber of applicatior ee (37 CFR 341) Enclosed	ns and patents \$ 40.00 psit account	
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional Numbers Attac 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be sent: Name: Jeanine S. Ray-Yarletts Internal Address: IBM Corporation, T81 / 062	B. Patent hed? Yo 6. Total N involved: 7. Total fe 8. Deposi	on date of the applic No(s) es X No umber of application ee (37 CFR 341) Enclosed K Charge to depo	ns and patents \$ 40.00 osit account <b>09-0461</b>	ril 15, -
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional Numbers Attac 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be sent: Name: Jeanine S. Ray-Yarletts Internal Address: IBM Corporation, T81 / 062 Street Address:	B. Patent hed? Yo 6. Total N involved: 7. Total fe 8. Deposi	on date of the applic No(s) es X No umber of application ee (37 CFR 341) Enclosed K Charge to depo t account Number: 0	ns and patents \$ 40.00 osit account <b>09-0461</b>	ril 15, -
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional Numbers Attac 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be sent: Name: Jeanine S. Ray-Yarletts Internal Address: IBM Corporation, T81 / 062 Street Address: PO Box 12195 City/State/Zip: Res. Tri. Park, NC 27709	B. Patent hed? Yo 6. Total N involved: 7. Total fe 8. Deposi	on date of the applic No(s) es X No umber of application ee (37 CFR 341) Enclosed Charge to depo t account Number: ( uplicate copy of this page	ns and patents \$ 40.00 osit account <b>09-0461</b>	ril 15, -
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional Numbers Attac 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be sent: Name: Jeanine S. Ray-Yarletts Internal Address: IBM Corporation, T81 / 062 Street Address: PO Box 12195 City/State/Zip: Res. Tri. Park, NC 27709 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief,	B. Patent hed? Yo 6. Total N involved: 7. Total fe 8. Deposit (Attach d	on date of the applic No(s) es X No umber of application ee (37 CFR 341) Enclosed Charge to depo t account Number: 0 uplicate copy of this page	ns and patents \$ 40.00 osit account <b>09-0461</b> e if paying by depo	ril 15, ´
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional Numbers Attac 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be sent: Name: Jeanine S. Ray-Yarletts Internal Address: IBM Corporation, T81 / 062 Street Address: PO Box 12195 City/State/Zip: Res. Tri. Park, NC 27709 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	B. Patent hed? Yo 6. Total N involved: 7. Total fe 8. Deposit (Attach d	on date of the applic No(s) es X No umber of application ee (37 CFR 341) Enclosed Charge to depo t account Number: 0 uplicate copy of this page	ns and patents\$ 40.00 Desit account 09-0461 e if paying by deponent rect and any attach	ril 15, 1
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional Numbers Attac 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be sent: Name: Jeanine S. Ray-Yarletts Internal Address: IBM Corporation, T81 / 062 Street Address: PO Box 12195 City/State/Zip: Res. Tri. Park, NC 27709 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	B. Patent hed? Yo 6. Total N involved: 7. Total fe 8. Deposit (Attach d E THIS SPAC the foregoing inf	on date of the applic No(s) es X No umber of application ee (37 CFR 341) Enclosed Charge to depo t account Number: 0 uplicate copy of this page	ns and patents \$ 40.00 osit account <b>09-0461</b> e if paying by depo rect and any attach	ril 15, <sup>-</sup>
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No(s) Additional Numbers Attac 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be sent: Name: Jeanine S. Ray-Yarletts Internal Address: IBM Corporation, T81 / 062 Street Address: PO Box 12195 City/State/Zip: Res. Tri. Park, NC 27709 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document. Jeanine S. Ray-Yarletts	B. Patent hed? Yo 6. Total N involved: 7. Total fe 3. 8. Deposit (Attach d E THIS SPAC the foregoing inf	on date of the applic No(s) es X No umber of application ee (37 CFR 341) Enclosed Charge to depo t account Number: 0 uplicate copy of this page CE formation is true and corr	ns and patents \$ 40.00 osit account <b>09-0461</b> e if paying by depo rect and any attach	ril 15, <sup>-</sup>

Docket No: UK9-98-021

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

Amanda Elizabeth CHESSELL County of Hampshire

of City Alton and State of

United Kingdom.

have invented certain improvements in

## AN APPARATUS, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CLIENT/SERVER COMPUTING WITH PROGRAMMABLE ACTION BY TRANSACTION COORDINATOR DURING PREPARED STATE

and executed, a United States patent application therefor on

15 april 1998

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Amanda Elizabeth Chessell

Signed at WINCHESTER (Town where signed)

\_\_ 19<u>¶</u>8. \_ on \_\_\_\_ April (Date)